Under U.S. GAAP: Basic 201,659,791 202,038,248 203,073,978

Edgar Filing: SUPER SOL LTD - Form 20-F

Note 23 - Differences between Israeli GAAP and U.S. GAAP (cont'd) 99

Year ended December 31

   Diluted 201,705,514 202,089,452 203,207,242

The difference between the number of shares for the purpose of calculation of primary earnings per share and diluted earnings per
share results from employee stock options.

(3) On earnings per share:

Year ended December 31

2000 2001 2002

NIS

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share:
As reported under Israeli GAAP 0.88 1.01 (0.07)

As per U.S. GAAP 0.91 0.96 0.49

F-44

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at December 31, 2002

Adjusted New Israeli Shekels as of December 2002 Super-Sol Ltd.

Note 23 - Differences between Israeli GAAP and U.S. GAAP (cont'd)

B. The effect of the differences between Israeli GAAP and U.S. GAAP on the above mentioned items on the Consolidated
Financial Statements is as follows (cont'd):

(4) On balance sheet items:

December 31, 2001 December 31, 2002

As reported
under
Israeli
GAAP

Adjustments As per
U.S. GAAP

As reported
under
Israeli
GAAP

Adjustments As per
U.S. GAAP

Adjusted NIS (millions)

Current assets 1,175 (3) 1,172 1,376 - 1,376
Fixed assets 2,584 - 2,584 2,414 107 2,521
Deferred expenses
 and other assets 109 50 159 97 58 155
Total assets 3,916 47 3,963 3,911 165 4,076
Deferred tax
 liability 71 (2) 69 23 42 65
Accrued employee
 severance benefits 5 50 55 7 46 53
Deferred income - 34 34 - 18 18

Edgar Filing: SUPER SOL LTD - Form 20-F

Note 23 - Differences between Israeli GAAP and U.S. GAAP (cont'd) 100

December 31, 2001 December 31, 2002

Retained earnings 1,261 (60) 1,201 1,176 53 1,229
Capital reserves 498 25 523 500 6 506
Total liabilities
 and shareholders'
 equity 3,916 47 3,963 3,911 165 4,076

* Reclassified

(5) On statement of cash flows:

a. Cash flows from operating activities

Year ended December 31

2000 2001 2002

Adjusted NIS (millions)

As reported under Israeli GAAP 617 388 137
Net proceeds from sale (purchase) of
 marketable securities 60 - (105)

As per U.S. GAAP 677 388 32

b. Cash flows from investing activities

Year ended December 31

2000 2001 2002

Adjusted NIS (millions)

As reported under Israeli GAAP (331) (323) (377)
Net proceeds from sale of marketable
 securities (60) - 105

As per U.S. GAAP (391) (323) (272)

F-45

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at December 31, 2002